ORDINANCE NO. 7677-37

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING A CERTAIN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALKS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

That Ordinance No. 7576-93, entitled "An Ordinance to Provide for the Construction of Sidewalks on Portions of Certain Streets All Within the City of Urbana, State of Illinois", which was passed by the City Council on the 19th day of April, 1976, and approved by the Mayor on the 21st day of April, 1976, and which provided for the construction of sidewalks on both sides of Oakland Avenue between Broadway Avenue and Division Avenue, be and the same is hereby repealed.

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called of a majority of the Members of the Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a regular meeting of said Council on the <u>soth</u> day of <u>Austernhew</u>, 1976.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 20 M day of September, 1976.

Duane Eckerty, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this

24 day of Ceptala, 1976.

Hiram Paley, Mayor

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING A CERTAIN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALKS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

That Ordinance No. 7576-93, entitled "An Ordinance to Provide for the Construction of Sidewalks on Portions of Certain Streets All Within the City of Urbana, State of Illinois", which was passed by the City Council on the 19th day of April, 1976, and approved by the Mayor on the 21st day of April, 1976, and which provided for the construction of sidewalks on both sides of Oakland Avenue between Broadway Avenue and Division Avenue, be and the same is hereby repealed.

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called of a majority of the Members of the Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a regular meeting of said Council on the <u>soth</u> day of <u>lateralus</u>, 1976.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 20 M day of Seglenber, 1976.

Duane Eckerty, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this

24 day of Septenter

, 1976.

Hiram Baley Mayo

INDEXED

LANG OF PLENOIS MAMPAICH COUNTY } Fig.1 for second in the notion and contra of said county.

JAN 17 1978-3 20 PM

S.OU PAID

Jack Waaler 2503 S. Neil

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN)

Given under my hand and seal of said City of Urbana, Illinois, this 16th day of January, A.D. 1978.

CITY CLERK

(SEAL)